## UCHWAŁA NR 605/XVIII/2020 RADY MIASTA LUBLIN

z dnia 23 kwietnia 2020 r.

w sprawie poparcia działań związanych ze staraniami Miasta Lublin o uzyskanie tytułu "Europejskiej Stolicy Młodzieży 2023"

Na podstawie art. 18 ust. 1 oraz art. 7 ust. 1 pkt 8, 18 i 20 ustawy z dnia 8 marca 1990 r. o samorządzie gminnym (Dz. U. z 2020 r. poz. 713) - Rada Miasta Lublin uchwala, co następuje:

§ 1.

Rada Miasta Lublin popiera w pełni działania związane ze staraniami Miasta Lublin o uzyskanie tytułu "Europejskiej Stolicy Młodzieży 2023".

**§ 2.** 

Wykonanie uchwały powierza się Prezydentowi Miasta Lublin.

§ 3.

Uchwała wchodzi w życie z dniem podjęcia.

Przewodniczący Rady Miasta Lublin

Jarosław Pakuła

## RESOLUTION NO. 605/XVIII/2020 OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LUBLIN

of 23 April 2020

## concerning endorsement for the efforts of the City of Lublin towards being nominated European Youth Capital 2023

Pursuant to Article 18(1) and Article 7(1)(8), (18) and (20) of the Act of 8 March 1990 on Municipal Self-Government (Journal of Laws of 2020, item 713), the Council of the City of Lublin resolve as follows:

§ 1.

The Council of the City of Lublin offers their full endorsement for the efforts of the City of Lublin towards being nominated European Youth Capital 2023.

§ 2.

This Resolution shall be implemented by the Mayor of the City of Lublin.

§ 3.

This Resolution shall become effective upon adoption.

Jarosław Pakuła

Chair